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Santa Clara School

ST JAMES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2026

STUDENT FEES

TUITION FEES KINDY PRE- YEAR1 | YEAR2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6
PRIMARY

First Child 896.00 1,495.00 1,495.00 | 1,495.00 | 1,495.00 | 1,495.00 | 1,495.00 | 1,495.00

Combined Amenities Fee 56.00 104.00 104.00 104.00 104.00 104.00 104.00 104.00

952.00

1,599.00

1,599.00

1,599.00

1,599.00

1,599.00

1,599.00

1,599.00

OT & Speech Screening 133.00

Digital Subscriptions & Leasing 25.00 110.00 110.00 | 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00

Excursion/Incursion 89.00 89.00 89.00 89.00 89.00 89.00 89.00 89.00

Year 4 "1to 1" Program 314.00

Year 5"1to 1" Program 300.00

Year 6 "1 to 1" Program 306.00

Year 6 Camp 275.00

Swimming Lessons 146.00 | 146.00 146.00 146.00 146.00 146.00

Booklist 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00
287.00 433.00 1,014.00

FAMILY FEES (One fee payable per fam

P &F Levy 76.00 76.00 76.00 76.00 76.00 76.00 76.00 76.00

Building Fund Levy 298.00 298.00 298.00 298.00 298.00 298.00 298.00 298.00

374.00

374.00

374.00

374.00

374.00

TOTAL STUDENT FEE
Excursion/Incursion Fee

Swimming:

Amenities Fee:

Building Levy:

Dance program
Footsteps Dance:

Dance program

CREATIVITY o

1,661.00

2,260.00

2,406.00 2406.00 2406.00 2,720.00 2,706.00 2,987.00

. This fee covers whole school incursions/excursions and transportation

All students from Year 1 to Year 6 will be attending swimming lessons
at State Swim. This fee covers cost of lessons and transport.

This charge covers, photocopying, paper, work booklets, paints, art
material, stem and maths resources/kits, music resources &
consumables, sport equipment/carnivals, library resources and other
items which are supplied as part of the regular curriculum.

Is a compulsory levy.

Santa Clara School (SCS) offers two dance programs.

Compulsory for students from Kindergarten to Year 6. The cost of this
program is covered in the Excursion/Incursion Fee for 2026.

This program is non-compulsory. The fee for the school dance group is
$20.00 per participant. This fee will be charged upon sign up of your
child to the dance group
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Santa Clara School

ST JAMES

PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEE ACCOUNT
Payment Options

The School Fee Account will be emailed at the start of the school year. The school offers payment
options of:
e Annually ~ One payment for the full year, to be paid by the date stated on the account.

e Three quarterly instalments

e Ten monthly instalments

e Twenty fortnightly instalments

e Forty weekly instalments

Final payment of school fees for the year is due by the 27" November 2026.

Methods of Payment

A proposed School Fee Payment form will accompany the School Fee Account. Parents will be
asked to select a payment option. Payment of School Fees can be made by:
1. Credit Card (Mastercard, Visa): Complete the form accompanying the School Fee Account.

Payment can be made in person at the school office or over the phone by calling 9404 4200.
2. Direct Debit: Complete the form accompanying the School Fee Account.
3. BPAY: Details will be on the School Fee Account.
4. Cash: In person at the school office.

Note: The payment schedule attached to the fee account must be completed and returned to the
school office regardless of the payment option chosen.

SIBLING AND CONCESSION CARD DISCOUNTS
Sibling Discount:

e 20% discount for the second child.
e 40% discount for the third child.
e Fourth child is free.

This discount applies to the Tuition Fee, and Amenity Fee.

Concession Card Discount:

If you hold a concession card and wish to apply for a discount, you must visit the school office,
complete a discount scheme form, and show your card by 20 February 2026. This process must
be completed each year. No discount will be applied if the school does not receive your form and
card before billing your fees.

WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS

If you wish to withdraw your child/ren from the school, one term’s notice in writing is required and
must be addressed to the Principal. Failure to provide notice will incur a penalty of one term’s
tuition fee.

WE WILL INSPIRE
CREATIVITY e« CARING e RESILIENCE e COURAGE e TRUTH



*

% Santa Clara School

HOLDING POSITIONS FOR STUDENTS

On occasions, families ask Santa Clara School to hold a position for a student for the year while
they are travelling. The cost to the school of holding this position includes school fees and
associated government funding, equalling over $12,000. Maintaining a vacant position would
mean the school would need to forego programs and resources. Therefore, families wishing to
hold a position will be responsible for the full amount. This may be calculated pro-rata based on
the funding cycle.

Julie Southwell
Principal

WE WILL INSPIRE
CREATIVITY e« CARING e RESILIENCE e COURAGE e TRUTH



